
Airports Authority of India

Central Command Center (CCC), C-ATFM

91 11 26135289 / 91 11 26135290 / 91 7838118444

New Delhi - 110070

91 11 26135290

New Ruchi Vihar, Vasant Kunj

Phones:

Fax:

Scenario situation

Scenario: CDM1_VABB_300126 Period: 30/01/2026 - 15:00 to

Notes: ATFM MEASURES FOR MUMBAI ARRIVALS DUE HIGH DEMAND. PLEASE IGNORE VABB DEPARTURES.

Number of delayed flights: 53 Total delay: 22:00 Delay Average: 00:09

5 min: 65% 15 min: 73% 30 min: 85% 45 min: 97% 60 min: 100%

Maximum delay: 47 min Total flights in the program: 168

30/01/2026 - 18:00

Cause: Aerodrome Capacity Location: Arrival Standard Remark: High Demand

Delayed and Rerouted Flights

Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

DOLTA G579 PLB A585
JATAM/N0456F360 A585 ISVUR

L762 ANSAX P574
NOPEK/N0456F340 P574

GIRNA/N0456F360 P574 MMV Q8
BEDOL

VABB FPL00:00IGO1602 09:15 15:14 00:0008:50 09:15 IFLY15:14WIII 00:00 GDPF340

DEGES Z2 DORAP/N0437F270 Z2
TUNUM Z204 GEDSO/N0463F350

DCT VEKEN/N0463F350 DCT
ETOBI/N0461F350 DCT MEDUX

UM867 KOGAT DCT ERANA DCT
TSL DCT MES UL609 RDS DCT
VANZA DCT LAKTO/N0456F370
L560 SERMA L550 KARIK B411

DEESA Y415 BOSAL/N0458F390

VABB FPL00:00SWR154 09:22 17:16 00:0008:45 09:22 SWISSAIR17:16LSZH 00:00 GDPF270

130/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

Y415 TAMRO N318 DASVA N685
TOSNA DCT LABRI N318 TOLDA

L555 TOTOX P574 BISET
VABB FPL00:00SWR154 09:22 17:16 00:0008:45 09:22 SWISSAIR17:16LSZH 00:00 GDPF270

PECAN V10 SIKOU R339 BSE A599
LXI/K0910S1040 A599

LINSO/N0491F340 A599
LSO/M083F340 A201 RAJ B209

JJS/N0488F340 Q20
OSVAS/N0488F320 Q20 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00CPA685 09:57 16:21 00:0009:35 09:57 CATHAY16:21VHHH 00:00 GDPS0980

APAG1 B465 CTG B465 SUMAG
B465 CEA Q20

VABB FS00:00CPA3217 10:35 16:13 00:0010:35 10:35 CATHAY16:13VHHH 00:00 GDPF340

SAPEN5A SAPEN R468 ELMOP
P629 TIA/N0492F380 Y16

SAKDA/N0492F380 R334 RYN N891
BKK/M081F300 L301

SADUS/M085F430 L301
BUSBO/N0482F430 L505 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00HVN979 10:50 15:39 00:0010:25 10:50 15:39VVTS 00:00 GDPF280

LUVEN G212 IGEKA/K0891S1100
G212 SGM A599 LINSO/N0480F360

A599 CHILA/M082F360 A599
CTG/N0476F360 B465

SUMAG/M082F360 B465
CEA/N0476F360 Q20 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00CSC9647 10:53 16:30 00:0011:00 10:53 16:30ZUTF 00:00 GDPS1040

AROSO Y513 KALIL/N0487F380
Y504 GUNIP/M084F380 N571

BIKEN/M085F400 N571
DORAM/M083F400 N571

BOGAT/M081F400 N571 AGELA

VABB FPL00:00SIA424 11:32 16:23 00:0010:50 11:32 SINGAPOR
E

16:23WSSS 00:00 GDPF340

BIKDU1A BIKDU Y501 RINBA Y502
DUBAX R325 PUT L515 OBMOG
M770 SADUS/N0464F320 L301

POTAS/N0461F340 L301 BUSBO
L505 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00MXD215 11:57 17:06 00:0011:50 11:57 MALINDO17:06WMKK 00:00 GDPF340

AROSO Y513 KALIL Y504 GUNIP
N571 AGELA

VABB FPL00:00IGO1327 12:08 17:09 00:0012:00 12:08 IFLY17:09WSSS 00:00 GDPF340

PUGER1D PUGER P574 MMV Q8
DOLKI/M081F340 Q8 BEDOL

VABB FPL00:01MAS194 12:08 16:44 00:0111:55 12:08
MALAYSIA

N
16:45WMKK 00:00 GDPF380

HUVAN3A HUVAN W21 BQ B214
LADON/N0463F320 B214 AKSAG
B465 APAGO/N0461F300 B465

SUMAG/M077F300 B465
CEA/N0459F320 Q20 JJS G450
KINKI/N0458F300 G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00VJC907 12:15 17:21 00:0012:15 12:15 17:21VVNB 00:00 GDPF300

230/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

EMRAK2BVABB FPL00:00VJC907 12:15 17:21 00:0012:15 12:15 17:21VVNB 00:00 GDPF300

AROSO/N0463F340 Y513 KALIL
Y504 GUNIP N571 AGELA Q8

BEDOL
VABB FPL00:00AIC2108 12:17 17:19 00:0011:40 12:17 AIRINDIA17:19WSSS 00:00 GDPF340

R472 RAJ B209 JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00AKJ1504 12:25 15:33 00:0011:50 12:25 AKASA15:33VEGT 00:00 GDPF320

PASTO L301 BUSBO L505 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00THA317 12:27 16:43 00:0011:55 12:27 THAI16:43VTBS 00:00 GDPF360

ATOGA R472 RAJ B209 JJS Q20
OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00IGO5029 12:40 15:59 00:0012:35 12:40 IFLY15:59VEGT 00:00 GDPF380

JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:09IGO2248 13:10 15:51 00:0013:00 13:19 IFLY16:00VECC 00:09
GDP,
GDP

F360

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:00AIC2610 13:40 15:01 00:0013:30 13:40 AIRINDIA15:01VOBL 00:00 GDPF340

BBN G590 KKJ Q14 OSBEM W146
AAU G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:04AXB2547 13:40 15:43 00:0013:35 13:44
EXPRESS

INDIA
15:47VEBN 00:04 GDPF380

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:07AIC2977 13:40 15:34 00:0013:30 13:47 AIRINDIA15:41VIDP 00:07 GDPF380

APUSU W18 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00IGO785 13:50 15:04 00:0013:45 13:50 IFLY15:04VOHS 00:00 GDPF340

DDN J6 DPN Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:06IGO670W 13:45 15:58 00:0013:40 13:51 IFLY16:04VIDN 00:06
GDP,
GDP

F380

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:05IGO38VT 13:50 15:44 00:0013:45 13:55 IFLY15:49VIDP 00:05 GDPF360

GKP V96 BODOG G590 KKJ Q14
OSBEM W146 AAU G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:06SEJ554 13:50 16:11 00:0013:45 13:56 SPICEJET16:17VEGK 00:06 GDPF380

PPT W107 EXUNA V78
NIPAD/N0445F380 G450

OPONI/N0447F400 G450 OPAKA
VABB FPL00:14SEJ337 13:50 16:20 00:0013:45 14:04 SPICEJET16:34VEPT 00:14 GDPF240

DCT DPN Q2 BBB DCTVABB FPL00:06VTBRS 14:00 15:46 00:0014:00 14:06 15:52VIDP 00:06 GDPF360

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:03IGO543W 14:10 15:32 00:0014:00 14:13 IFLY15:35VOBL 00:03 GDPF340

GUTNA R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:00AKJ1302 14:15 15:09 00:0014:10 14:15 AKASA15:09VOGA 00:00 GDPF300

GUTNA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:00AXB1241 14:20 15:17 00:0014:15 14:20
EXPRESS

INDIA
15:17VOGO 00:00 GDPF320

330/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

NIKOT Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:07IGO105V 14:15 15:48 00:0014:10 14:22 IFLY15:55VIJP 00:07 GDPF360

IID W75 AAU G450 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00AIC2750 14:25 15:24 00:0014:20 14:25 AIRINDIA15:24VAID 00:00 GDPF300

DOLKI Q8 AGELA MOLGO2CVABB FPL00:11SEJ391 14:15 15:51 00:0014:10 14:26 SPICEJET16:02VOMM 00:11
GDP,
GDP

F340

DOLKI Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:09IGO755C 14:20 15:58 00:0014:15 14:29 IFLY16:07VOMM 00:09
GDP,
GDP

F340

IVURO M677 LALDO B505 NADSO
A777 VAXIM L301 RASKI L301

KARKU M638 EXOLU
VABB FPL00:00IGO32E 14:30 17:00 00:0014:30 14:30 IFLY17:00OMDB 00:00 GDPF350

UUD W58 UGISO Z1
QQZ/N0453F370 W77

SG/N0455F360 W10S AKTIV
VABB FPL00:05IGO746L 14:30 15:39 00:0014:25 14:35 IFLY15:44VAUD 00:05 GDPF360

NIKOT Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:10AIC622 14:25 15:59 00:0014:20 14:35 AIRINDIA16:09VIJP 00:10
GDP,
GDP

F380

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:18AIC2985 14:20 16:14 00:0014:10 14:38 AIRINDIA16:32VIDP 00:18 GDPF380

KANIP N318 GEVED N881 AMBOS
M700 PARAR N571 SUGID

VABB FPL00:00IGO1430 14:45 17:23 00:0014:45 14:45 IFLY17:23OMAA 00:00 GDPF370

CHG W35 DPN Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:26AIC2784 14:20 16:36 00:0014:15 14:46 AIRINDIA17:02VICG 00:26
GDP,
GDP

F380

Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:16AIC699 14:35 16:21 00:0014:30 14:51 AIRINDIA16:37VOCI 00:16 GDPF340

VAGPU/N0463F340 Q8 AGELAVABB FPL00:15AKJ1366 14:40 16:00 00:0014:30 14:55 AKASA16:15VOBL 00:15 GDPF320

DCT IVURO M428 MUNGA A777
VAXIM P307 PARAR N571 SUGID

VABB FPL00:00AIC2218 14:55 17:28 00:0014:55 14:55 AIRINDIA17:28OMDB 00:00 GDPF350

KAKPO Z4 UPMAV W75 IIDVAID FPL00:00IGO225 15:00 15:45 00:0014:50 15:00 IFLY15:45VABB 00:00 GDPF370

ISRIS Q1 DPN W35 CHGVICG FPL00:00IGO6204 15:00 16:45 00:0014:50 15:00 IFLY16:45VABB 00:00 GDPF370

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:26IGO6773 14:35 16:28 00:0014:30 15:01 IFLY16:54VIDP 00:26 GDPF360

JJU W21 PKT Z1 QQZ/N0452F370
W77 SG/N0455F360 A474 AKTIV

VABB FPL00:43IGO431 14:25 16:54 00:0014:20 15:08 IFLY17:37VIJU 00:43
GDP,
GDP

F360

NONEN Q19 CEA/M085F350 B465
SUMAG/N0496F350 B465

CTG/M085F350 A599
RJAA FPL00:00ANA830 15:10 22:06 00:0015:00 15:10

ALL
NIPPON

22:06VABB 00:00 GDPF350

430/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

CHILA/N0495F350 A599
LSO/N0487F390 A599

LINSO/K0902S1190 A599 SGM
A581 WHA R343 PK W116 JTN
G327 LAMEN/N0492F390 A593

SADLI Y590 BEDAR Y591 FUE Y23
KASTE Y81 RUTAS

RJAA FPL00:00ANA830 15:10 22:06 00:0015:00 15:10
ALL

NIPPON
22:06VABB 00:00 GDPF350

ISRIS Q1 BUBNUVIDP FPL00:00AIC2988 15:10 16:53 00:0015:00 15:10 AIRINDIA16:53VABB 00:00 GDPF370

BBB Q1 DPNVIDP FPL00:00VTBRK 15:10 16:54 00:0015:00 15:10 16:54VABB 00:00 GDPF410

EPKOS Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00AIC2401 15:15 16:31 00:0015:05 15:15 AIRINDIA16:31VABB 00:00 GDPF330

BISET P574 TOTOX L555 TOLDA
M628 TULBU G652

TOKRA/N0468F300 DCT MEDPO
DCT BOSOB DCT SITUK M321

NAGUB

OERK FPL00:00AKJ567 15:15 20:03 00:0015:05 15:15 AKASA20:03VABB 00:00 GDPF340

DCT IVURO M428 MUNGA A777
VAXIM P307 PARAR N571

SUGID/N0452F370
VABB FPL00:00AIC2202 15:15 17:51 00:0015:15 15:15 AIRINDIA17:51OMDB 00:00 GDPF330

MABTA W15 UDULOVOGA FPL00:00IGO6057 15:15 15:57 00:0015:05 15:15 IFLY15:57VABB 00:00 GDPF310

G590 BVR R458VABB FPL00:14VTRJL 15:05 16:11 00:0015:00 15:19 16:25VABO 00:14 GDPF230

DUDUM Q2 JJP/N0452F360 Q2
AGUPA/N0452F380 Q2 AKTIV

VABB FPL00:34AXB1235 14:46 16:37 00:0014:40 15:20
EXPRESS

INDIA
17:11VIDP 00:34

GDP,
GDP

F320

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571
DOGET/N0455F380 N571

MENSA/N0462F340 N571 IVOXI
P699 EGTAG/N0459F360 P699

ORMID Y856 ALREP/N0382F160
Y856 NARMI

OEDF RPL00:00AIC2249 15:20 19:00 00:0015:10 15:20 AIRINDIA19:00VABB 00:00 GDPF380

MABTA W15 UDULOVOGA FPL00:00SEJ277 15:20 16:02 00:0015:10 15:20 SPICEJET16:02VABB 00:00 GDPF290

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 MENSA
N317 NOLSU

OMSJ RPL00:00AXB251 15:20 18:10 00:0015:10 15:20
EXPRESS

INDIA
18:10VABB 00:00 GDPF340

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
N571 VUSET/N0457F320 N571

MENSA/N0454F360 DCT
MITIX/N0453F340 M557 TUMAK
M600 ORNAK/N0417F220 M600

OKKK FPL00:00IGO1235 15:20 19:30 00:0015:10 15:20 IFLY19:30VABB 00:00 GDPF300

530/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

SOLEM M600 KUMBO A453 DEBTIOKKK FPL00:00IGO1235 15:20 19:30 00:0015:10 15:20 IFLY19:30VABB 00:00 GDPF300

EPKOS Q9 OPAMOVOMM FPL00:00AIC2827 15:20 16:55 00:0015:10 15:20 AIRINDIA16:55VABB 00:00 GDPF350

MABTA R458 BBM/N0453F370
R458 GUNIM/M078F370 R461
MDI/N0454F370 M641 BIKOK

BIKOK2A

VCBI FPL00:00ALK144 15:25 17:22 00:0015:15 15:25 SRILANKA
N

17:22VABB 00:00 GDPF350

EPKOS Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00IGO738 15:25 16:43 00:0015:15 15:25 IFLY16:43VABB 00:00 GDPF390

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
M628 TULBU P558 SODEX N563

NOBTO/N0378F120
OMAA FPL00:00AXB257 15:30 18:29 00:0015:20 15:30

EXPRESS
INDIA

18:29VABB 00:00 GDPF320

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
N571 MENSA N317 NADNI

OMRK FPL00:00IGO1491 15:30 18:28 00:0015:20 15:30 IFLY18:28VABB 00:00 GDPF320

APUSU W18 OPAKAVABB FPL00:23AIC2876 15:10 16:24 00:0015:05 15:33 AIRINDIA16:47VOHS 00:23 GDPF360

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
N571 VUSET/N0456F340 N571

MENSA/N0451F360 DCT EGTAG
P699 ORMID M556

DASLO/N0380F160 M556 OBROS
M556 SOLOB/N0359A120 M556

ALREP M556 ORDIG

OBBI FPL00:00IGO1201 15:35 19:22 00:0015:25 15:35 IFLY19:22VABB 00:00 GDPF320

MABTA W15 UDULOVOGO FPL00:00IGO660 15:35 16:24 00:0015:25 15:35 IFLY16:24VABB 00:00 GDPF330

BBN G590 KKJ Q14 OSBEM W146
AAU G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:41IGO6570 14:55 16:59 00:0014:50 15:36 IFLY17:40VEBN 00:41
GDP,
GDP

F380

OPAMO W56 AGELAVABB FPL00:27AIC2850 15:10 16:30 00:0015:00 15:37 AIRINDIA16:57VOBL 00:27 GDPF320

ISRIS Q1 DOSTO/N0454F350 Q1
EGUGU/N0448F370 Q1

GOMTI/N0447F390 Q1 BUBNU
VIDP FPL00:00AIC816 15:40 17:23 00:0015:30 15:40 AIRINDIA17:23VABB 00:00 GDPF330

BVR R458 BOFIN/N0454F340VABB FPL00:17IGO5346 15:25 16:22 00:0015:15 15:42 IFLY16:39VAAH 00:17 GDPF350

JJS G450 OPONI/N0467F300 G450
OPAKA

VABB FPL00:28AIC2482 15:15 17:47 00:0015:05 15:43 AIRINDIA18:15VECC 00:28
GDP,
DLA

F340

ISRIS W10N APANOVAAH FPL00:00IGO142K 15:45 16:31 00:0015:35 15:45 IFLY16:31VABB 00:00 GDPF330

630/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

CIA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:41AIC2656 15:05 17:17 00:0015:00 15:46 AIRINDIA17:58VOTV 00:41
GDP,
DLA

F360

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:40AIC2957 15:10 17:04 00:0015:00 15:50 AIRINDIA17:44VIDP 00:40 GDPF380

DOLKI Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:47IGO496Y 15:05 16:43 00:0015:00 15:52 IFLY17:30VOMM 00:47
GDP,
GDP

F340

ISRIS Q1 UKASOVIDP FPL00:00IGO604M 15:55 17:26 00:0015:45 15:55 IFLY17:26VABB 00:00 GDPF350

ISRIS Q1 BUBNU BUBNU1CVIJP RPL00:00AIC413 15:55 17:06 00:0015:45 15:55 AIRINDIA17:06VABB 00:00 GDPF350

W15 VAVNO V20VOGA RPL00:00AXB1163 16:00 16:43 00:0015:50 16:00
EXPRESS

INDIA
16:43VABB 00:00 GDPF310

HSR W144 IPNIB R458
BOFIN/N0455F320

VABB FPL00:25IGO274 15:35 16:27 00:0015:25 16:00 IFLY16:52VAHS 00:25 GDPF330

SAKUN V2 SUGID/M078F340 N571
PARAR/N0457F360 N571

RAGMA/N0457F340 N571 MENSA
N317 NOLSU

OMSJ FPL00:00ABY402 16:05 18:56 00:0015:55 16:05 ARABIA18:56VABB 00:00 GDPF340

PPN W28 PONIPVOHS FPL00:00AIC2869 16:05 17:01 00:0015:55 16:05 AIRINDIA17:01VABB 00:00 GDPF350

BVR R458 BOFINVABB FPL00:26AIC2494 15:40 16:33 00:0015:30 16:06 AIRINDIA16:59VAAH 00:26 GDPF290

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:45IGO5094 15:25 16:47 00:0015:15 16:10 IFLY17:32VOBL 00:45
GDP,
GDP

F340

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:35IGO395 15:35 17:28 00:0015:30 16:10 IFLY18:03VIDP 00:35
GDP,
DLA

F360

ISRIS Q1 BUBNUVIDP FPL00:00AIC1895 16:10 17:53 00:0016:00 16:10 AIRINDIA17:53VABB 00:00 GDPF370

BBS N895 RUXAL Q29 MELAX W18
OPAKA

VABB FPL00:29AXB1025 15:45 17:48 00:0015:40 16:14
EXPRESS

INDIA
18:17VEBS 00:29

GDP,
DLA

F320

AAU G450 OPAKAVABB FPL00:25IGO995F 15:50 16:25 00:0015:45 16:15 IFLY16:50VAAU 00:25 GDPF220

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:35AIC2981 15:40 17:32 00:0015:30 16:15 AIRINDIA18:07VIDP 00:35
GDP,
DLA

F340

SAKUN V2 BIMOT V1 KARKU L301
RAGMA N571 IVOXI P699 ORMID

M556 OBROS M556
ALREP/N0380F160 M556

ORDIG/N0384F140 ORDIG1

OBBI FPL00:00GFA065 16:15 19:51 00:0016:05 16:15 GULF AIR19:51VABB 00:00 GDPF300

730/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

G450VABB FPL00:45VTVSG 15:35 16:50 00:0015:30 16:20 17:35VANP 00:45
GDP,
GDP

F360

ISRIS Q1 BUBNUVIJP FPL00:00IGO181H 16:20 17:34 00:0016:10 16:20 IFLY17:34VABB 00:00 GDPF330

V39 OMLEG Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:46IGO953E 15:35 17:09 00:0015:30 16:21 IFLY17:55VERP 00:46 GDPF380

DOLKI Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:37AIC436 15:45 17:22 00:0015:40 16:22 AIRINDIA17:59VOMM 00:37 GDPF340

PPN W28 PONIPVOHS FPL00:00IGO786 16:25 17:22 00:0016:15 16:25 IFLY17:22VABB 00:00 GDPF370

CCB R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:27IGO5249 16:00 17:46 00:0015:55 16:27 IFLY18:13VOCB 00:27
GDP,
DLA

F340

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
N767 ELIGO L631 MCT

OOMS FPL00:00AXB235 16:30 18:54 00:0016:20 16:30
EXPRESS

INDIA
18:54VABB 00:00 GDPF300

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571
DOGET/N0455F380 N571

MENSA/N0462F340 N571 IVOXI
P699 EGTAG/N0459F360 P699

ORMID Y856 ALREP/N0382F160
Y856 NARMI

OEDF RPL00:00IGO081 16:30 20:50 00:0016:20 16:30 IFLY20:50VABB 00:00 GDPF380

NONEN Q19 NITAG/N0446F390
Q19 JJS

VECC FPL00:00AIC2643 16:30 18:32 00:0016:20 16:30 AIRINDIA18:32VABB 00:00 GDPF350

DCT CIA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:27SEJ686 16:05 17:54 00:0016:00 16:32 SPICEJET18:21VOCI 00:27
GDP,
DLA

F340

MML Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:37IGO5150 16:00 17:24 00:0015:55 16:37 IFLY18:01VOML 00:37
GDP,
DLA

F360

VAGPU Q8 AGELAVABB FPL00:42SEJ268 15:55 17:16 00:0015:45 16:37 SPICEJET17:58VOBL 00:42 GDPF340

CCB R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:24AIC2733 16:15 17:59 00:0016:10 16:39 AIRINDIA18:23VOCB 00:24
GDP,
DLA

F340

SAKUN V1 BIMOT V2
SUGID/M084F340 N571

PARAR/N0491F340 N571 VUSET
A454 BORER/N0471F260 A454

PASOV/N0438F190 B540 KUPMA
B540 MIVEK P574 IMPED

OMDB FPL00:00UAE7Y 16:40 19:31 00:0016:30 16:40 EMIRATES19:31VABB 00:00 GDPF340

EPKOS/N0455F370 Q9
VIKAS/N0450F390 Q9 RIKBU

VOBL FPL00:00AKJ679Z 16:40 17:57 00:0016:30 16:40 AKASA17:57VABB 00:00 GDPF350

830/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

EPKOS Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00IGO146H 16:40 17:57 00:0016:30 16:40 IFLY17:57VABB 00:00 GDPF370

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 DOGET
N571 VUSET A454 PASOV B540

BUBIN
OMDB FS00:00UAE509 16:40 19:20 00:0016:30 16:40 EMIRATES19:20VABB 00:00 GDPF320

AAE R458 BBBVABB FPL00:46LLR612 15:55 17:07 00:0015:45 16:41 ALLIED17:53VAAH 00:46 GDPF190

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:35AIC2642 16:10 17:30 00:0016:00 16:45 AIRINDIA18:05VOBL 00:35
GDP,
DLA

F340

ISRIS Q1 DOSTO/N0454F350 Q1
BUBNU

VIDP FPL00:00AIC2976 16:45 18:26 00:0016:35 16:45 AIRINDIA18:26VABB 00:00 GDPF330

BISET P574 ERVIS DCT DARMI
P574 ADPOP DCT DOGET DCT

TOTOX L555 TOLDA M628
IZK/N0481F340 M628 PEKEM Q332
DAVLU/N0471F400 Q332 MEDPO

Y511 ITIMU

OEMA RPL00:00IGO059 16:45 22:20 00:0016:35 16:45 IFLY22:20VABB 00:00 GDPF360

GUTNA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:43AIC2506 16:05 17:04 00:0016:00 16:48 AIRINDIA17:47VOGO 00:43 GDPF320

ISRIS G208 APANOVAAH RPL00:00AIC2919 16:50 17:35 00:0016:40 16:50 AIRINDIA17:35VABB 00:00 GDPF290

BBB V2 SUGID N571 PARAR N571
VUSET/N0455F340 N571

MENSA/N0450F360 DCT EGTAG
Q576 RORON M430 TOSNA

OTHH FPL00:00IGO1341 16:50 20:19 00:0016:40 16:50 IFLY20:19VABB 00:00 GDPF320

QQZ W77 SG/N0431F280 A474
AKTIV

VABB FPL00:43IGO116C 16:10 16:59 00:0016:05 16:53 IFLY17:42VABO 00:43
GDP,
GDP

F290

W15VOGO RPL00:00IGO525C 16:55 17:41 00:0016:45 16:55 IFLY17:41VABB 00:00 GDPF270

DCT BBB W28 HIA DCTVOHS FPL00:00VTPOP 16:55 17:54 00:0016:45 16:55 17:54VABB 00:00 GDPF330

ISRIS Q1 UKASOVIDP FPL00:00IGO651 16:55 18:26 00:0016:45 16:55 IFLY18:26VABB 00:00 GDPF370

APUSU W18 OPAKAVABB FPL00:32IGO5003 16:25 17:39 00:0016:20 16:57 IFLY18:11VOHS 00:32
GDP,
DLA

F340

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
M628 LUDID M628 PEKEM DCT

MEDPO DCT ITRUX Y511 ASMIS
T218 IMGUT/N0400F200 M309

VUTEX M309 VEMEM

OEJN FPL00:00IGO091 17:05 22:14 00:0016:55 17:05 IFLY22:14VABB 00:00 GDPF300

930/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

EPKOS Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00SEJ554 17:10 18:27 00:0017:00 17:10 SPICEJET18:27VABB 00:00 GDPF370

Q1 BUBNU Q3VIJP RPL00:00SEJ250 17:10 18:23 00:0017:00 17:10 SPICEJET18:23VABB 00:00 GDPF330

GUTNA R461 OKILA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:31IGO976V 16:40 17:38 00:0016:35 17:11 IFLY18:09VOGA 00:31
GDP,
DLA

F320

NNP V92 ASIPI Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:26AIC2584 16:45 17:53 00:0016:40 17:11 AIRINDIA18:19VANP 00:26
GDP,
DLA

F320

EPKOS Q9 OPAMOVOMM FPL00:00IGO5291 17:15 18:50 00:0017:05 17:15 IFLY18:50VABB 00:00 GDPF370

SAKUN V1 BIMOT V2 SUGID N571
VUSET A454 PASOV B540 MIVEK

P574 IMPED
OMDB FPL00:00SEJ013 17:20 20:41 00:0017:10 17:20 SPICEJET20:41VABB 00:00 GDPF340

Q19VECC RPL00:00SEJ668 17:25 19:30 00:0017:15 17:25 SPICEJET19:30VABB 00:00 GDPF350

ISRIS Q1 BUBNUVIDP FPL00:00AIC2986 17:25 19:06 00:0017:15 17:25 AIRINDIA19:06VABB 00:00 GDPF350

EPKOS Q9 OPAMO OPAMO2HVOMM FPL00:00SEJ678 17:30 19:04 00:0017:20 17:30 SPICEJET19:04VABB 00:00 GDPF370

EPKOS/N0452F370 Q9 OPAMOVOMM FPL00:00AIC639 17:35 19:09 00:0017:25 17:35 AIRINDIA19:09VABB 00:00 GDPF350

BISET/N0467F300 P574 TOTOX
L555 TOLDA M628 TULBU P558

SODEX N563 NOBTO/N0376F120
OMAA FPL00:00AKJ584 17:35 20:36 00:0017:25 17:35 AKASA20:36VABB 00:00 GDPF280

ISRIS W10N APANOVAAH FPL00:00IGO263L 17:40 18:26 00:0017:30 17:40 IFLY18:26VABB 00:00 GDPF330

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 VUSET
A454 PASOV M564 UMAMI

OMDW FPL00:00VTHMA 17:40 20:51 00:0017:30 17:40 20:51VABB 00:00 GDPF400

NONEN Q19 KAMLO W108 NNPVANP FPL00:00IGO2738 17:45 18:41 00:0017:35 17:45 IFLY18:41VABB 00:00 GDPF390

ISRIS Q1 UKASOVIDP FPL00:00SEJ386 17:45 19:17 00:0017:35 17:45 SPICEJET19:17VABB 00:00 GDPF370

MELAX L505 BUSBO/M077F310
L301 MEPIP/M085F390 L301

MEPOK/M085F410 L301
BKK/N0486F330 N891 RYN R334

SAKDA/N0486F330 Y16
TIA/N0448F270 R468 SAPEN

SAPEN5N

VVTS FPL00:00HVN978 17:50 22:22 00:0017:40 17:50 22:22VABB 00:00 GDPF310

1030/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

DCT AAU G450 TEGIG G450 JJS
A791 CEA B465 CTG A599 LINSO

A599 ADBAG A599 POU R473
SIERA

VHHH FS00:00CPA696 17:50 22:50 00:0017:40 17:50 CATHAY22:50VABB 00:00 GDPF390

EPKOS/N0452F390 Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00AKJ1738 17:55 19:12 00:0017:45 17:55 AKASA19:12VABB 00:00 GDPF350

ISRIS W10N APANOVAAH FPL00:00AKJ1528 17:55 18:41 00:0017:45 17:55 AKASA18:41VABB 00:00 GDPF270

Canceled Flights
Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

IGO354 VIDP Q2FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0013:30 00:0013:33 00:0015:15 F360

SEJ487 VECC Q20FS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0013:45 00:0013:45 00:0016:01 F360

IGO5324 VIJP Q2FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0013:45 00:0013:50 00:0015:10 F340

IGO5033 VIDN W85 SP W35 DPN Q2FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0013:45 00:0013:51 00:0015:45 F340

IGO5367 VOMM DOLKI Q8FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0013:55 00:0013:56 00:0015:29 F340

IGO5376 VOBL VAGPU Q8FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0014:00 00:0014:08 00:0015:25 F340

IGO5101 VEGK DCT BODOG G590 IID W10SFS CNLVABB IFLY00:0014:10 00:0014:12 00:0016:18 F340

AIC2805 VIDP Q2FS CNLVABB AIRINDIA00:0014:30 00:0014:33 00:0016:15 F380

IGO5148 VAUD W75 PRA A474FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0014:50 00:0014:50 00:0015:59 F340

IGO872 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP IFLY00:0015:05 00:0015:10 00:0016:45 F350

AIC699 VOCC DCTFS CNLVABB AIRINDIA00:0015:05 00:0015:25 00:0016:45 F340

1130/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

SEJ240 VABB ISRIS Q1 BUBNUFS CNLVIJP SPICEJET00:0015:25 00:0015:27 00:0016:50 F390

IGO5149 VOMM DOLKI Q8FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0015:30 00:0015:31 00:0017:04 F340

IGO5138 VABO W77 SG/N0422F280 A474FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0014:15 00:0015:33 00:0016:15 F290

AKJ1528 VABB
Q1 DOSTO DCT APANO DCT QQZ

W97 AAE
FS CNLVAAH AKASA00:0015:30 00:0015:36 00:0016:25 F290

IGO5268 VABB
Q1 DOSTO DCT APANO DCT QQZ

W97 AAE
FS CNLVAAH IFLY00:0015:35 00:0015:41 00:0016:30 F310

AXB1209 VEGK
DCT APIPU DCT LKN W40 KKJ G590

BPL W146 AAU G450 OPAKA
FS CNLVABB

EXPRESS
INDIA

00:0015:40 00:0015:46 00:0017:45 F380

SEJ668 VOBL VAGPU Q8FS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0015:45 00:0015:53 00:0017:10 F340

IGO5383 VAAU G450FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0015:55 00:0016:02 00:0016:30 F320

IGO5049 VERP V39 RUXAL DCT OMLEG Q20FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0016:05 00:0016:12 00:0017:30 F320

IGO5238 VABB Q1 BUBNU Q3FS CNLVIJP IFLY00:0016:10 00:0016:13 00:0017:35 F370

IGO102 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP IFLY00:0016:10 00:0016:15 00:0017:50 F350

AXB1219 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP
EXPRESS

INDIA
00:0016:35 00:0016:42 00:0018:15 F350

IGO5028 VABB W15FS CNLVOGO IFLY00:0016:45 00:0016:45 00:0017:35 F270

AKJ1367 VABB EPKOS/N0310F310 Q9FS CNLVOBL AKASA00:0016:50 00:0016:50 00:0018:20 F350

SEJ555 VABB EPKOS Q9FS CNLVOBL SPICEJET00:0017:00 00:0017:00 00:0018:19 F370

IGO5388 VABB EPKOS/N0488F410 Q9 RIKBUFS CNLVOBL IFLY00:0017:10 00:0017:13 00:0018:30 F350

SEJ676 VABB EPKOS Q9FS CNLVOBL SPICEJET00:0017:30 00:0017:31 00:0018:50 F370

IGO5189 VABB
Q1 DOSTO DCT APANO DCT QQZ

W97 AAE
FS CNLVAAH IFLY00:0017:30 00:0017:37 00:0018:25 F290

1230/01/2026 12:58 UTC



Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

AXB1042 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP
EXPRESS

INDIA
00:0017:50 00:0017:56 00:0019:30 F350

1330/01/2026 12:58 UTC


